General Description
The MAX7500 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount PCB that evaluates the
MAX7500 digital temperature sensor. The MAX7500
accurately measures temperature and provides an
overtemperature alarm/interrupt/shutdown output.
The EV kit is self-powered from the on-board USB inter-
face and selects between the eight available I2C slave

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C41,
C48–C53, C57
9
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71H104K
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
C2, C3, C11,
C12, C36–C39,
C42, C44
10
1µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C105K
TDK C1608X5R1C105K
C40, C43, C45 3
10µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
KEMET C0805C106K4PACTU
C46, C47 2
22pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H220J or
TDK C1608C0G1H220J
C54, C55 2
10pF ±5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM1885C1H100J
TDK C1608C0G1H100J
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C56 1
0.033µF ±10%, 16V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Murata GRM188R71C333K
Taiyo Yuden EMK107BJ333KA
D1 1 10mA green LED (0603)
D2 1 10mA red LED (0603)
H1 0 Not installed, 2 x 5-pin JTAG header